ROC - FEE STRUCTURE

Following is the list of fee payable for different ROC matters:-

Fees For Filing Various Documents Under Companies Act, 2013(except for registration or nominal capital increase)					
Nominal Share Capital		Fees per document			
1.	Up to Rs.100000	Rs. 200			
2.	Rs. 100000 or more but less than Rs. 500000	Rs. 300			
3.	Rs. 500000 or more but less than Rs. 2500000	Rs. 400			
4.	Rs. 2500000 or more but less than Rs. 10000000	Rs. 500			
5	Rs. 10000000 or more	Rs. 600			

Form-SH 7 For Increasing Authorised Capital

	Other than OPC and Small Companies		OPC and *Small Companies	
Nominal Share Capital	Fixed	For every 10,000 or part thereof	Fixed	For every 10,000 or part thereof
Up to Rs.1,00,000	5000	N/A	2000	N/A
More than Rs. 1,00,000 up to Rs. 5,00,000	5000+	400	2000	N/A
More than Rs. 500000 up to Rs. 10,00,000	21000+	300	2000	N/A
More than Rs. 10,00,000 up to Rs. 50,00,000	36000+	300	2000+	200
More than Rs. 50,00,000 up to Rs. 1,00,00,000	156000+	100	N/A	N/A
More than Rs. 1,00,00,000	2,06,000	75	N/A	N/A

Fees For Registration Of A New Company

	Other than OPC and Small Companies		OPC and *Small Companies	
Nominal Share Capital	Fixed	For every 10,000 or part thereof	Fixed	For every 10,000 or part thereof
Up to Rs.1,00,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
More than Rs. 1,00,000 up to Rs. 5,00,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
More than Rs. 500000 up to Rs. 10,00,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
More than Rs. 10,00,000 up to Rs. 15,00,000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
More than Rs. 15,00,000 up to Rs. 50,00,000	51,000+	300	12000+	200
More than Rs. 50,00,000 up to Rs. 1,00,00,000	1,56,000 +	100	1,56,000 +	100
More than 1,00,00,000	2,06,000 +	75	2,06,000 +	75

If fee payable on the authorized capital is exceeding Rupees two crore and fifty lakhs then the fee applicable shall be limited to **two crore and fifty lakhs only.**